APEX TOP 50 TAXPAYERS - 2011
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Name

DDR 1ST CAROLINA

CSP COMMUNITY OWNER LLC
ENTERPRISE PROPANE TERMINALS
TRT DDR BEAVER CREEK LLC

EMC CORPORATION

HH TRINITY APEX INVESTMENTS LLC
CRLP CREEKSIDE HILLS DRIVE LLC
LAKE CAMERON LLC

CFK APEX LAND CO LLC
WIDEWATERS CO LLC

TARGET CORPORATION

APEX FIRST DEVELOPMENT LLC
BEAVER CREEK ASSOC LLC
WAL-MART

SANDWICK APEX LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF NC INC
LOWES HOME CENTER INC

HENRY WURST INC

REGENCY CENTERS LP

WAKEMED PROPERTY SERVICES
TIPPER TIE INC

HOME DEPOT USA

FIRST CAPITAL REALTY CORP
PEAKWAY DEVELOPMENT LLC

JVI CONSTRUCTION INC

BELLSOUTH TEL CO

HENDRICK AUTOMOTIVE GROUP
COOPER INDUSTRIES INC

INLAND SOUTHEAST APEX DEVELOPMENT
812 WEST WILLIAMS STREET HOLDINGS
TOLLNCIILP

APEX TOOK GROUP

KITE REALTY PEAKWAY AT 55LLC
SEVEN PROPERTIES LLC

LOMAX INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
AQUILINE APEX OWNER LLC

NC Il LP

PINNACLE PARK INVESTMENTS LLC
HMM INVESTMENTS | LLC
VINEYARD STATION LLC

APEX INDEPENDENT LIVING LLC
SILVERMAN, BENEDICT

LIVE OAK HOMES INC

POTTERS INDUSTRIES INC
STANDARD PACIFIC OF THE CAROLINAS
SUNRIDGE RALEIGH APEX LLC
CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL BUILDING LLC
2186 INVESTORS LLC

MARCO DRIVE HOTELS LLC
YORKTOWN 1031 LLC

Assessed Value
73,372,593
63,317,954
38,088,693
35,149,211
31,754,476
29,403,539
25,275,498
23,755,976
19,651,943
18,150,119
16,613,627
15,444,065
14,597,963
14,102,352
13,438,727
13,390,572
12,884,325
12,189,702
11,994,881
11,889,084
11,870,461
10,651,602
10,335,573

9,889,502
9,185,966
9,106,820
9,090,199
9,007,342
8,331,590
8,315,979
8,107,535
8,003,326
7,362,612
6,771,004
6,629,849
6,350,699
6,333,885
6,324,389
6,319,611
6,241,008
6,150,586
5,903,799
5,874,800
5,587,888
5,002,209
4,960,283
4,829,116
4,767,898
4,719,101
4,595,242

Tax Due
$249,466.82
$215,281.05
$129,501.56
$119,507.31
$107,965.22

$99,972.02
$85,936.69
$80,770.32
$66,816.60
$61,710.40
$56,486.33
$52,509.82
$49,633.07
$47,947.99
$45,691.67
$45,527.94
$43,806.70
$41,444.99
$40,782.60
$40,422.89
$40,359.57
$36,215.45
$35,140.95
$33,624.31
$31,232.29
$30,963.19
$30,906.67
$30,624.96
$28,327.41
$28,274.33
$27,565.63
$27,211.31
$25,032.88
$23,021.41
$22,541.48
$21,592.38
$21,535.21
$21,502.92
$21,486.68
$21,219.43
$20,911.99
$20,072.92
$19,974.32
$18,998.82
$17,007.52
$16,864.96
$16,418.99
$16,210.84
$16,044.94
$15,623.82
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