APEX TOP 50 TAXPAYERS - 2011

# Name	Assessed Value	Tax Due
1 DDR 1ST CAROLINA	73,372,593	\$249,466.82
2 CSP COMMUNITY OWNER LLC	63,317,954	\$215,281.05
3 ENTERPRISE PROPANE TERMINALS	38,088,693	\$129,501.56
4 TRT DDR BEAVER CREEK LLC	35,149,211	\$119,507.31
5 EMC CORPORATION	31,754,476	\$107,965.22
6 HH TRINITY APEX INVESTMENTS LLC	29,403,539	\$99,972.02
7 CRLP CREEKSIDE HILLS DRIVE LLC	25,275,498	\$85,936.69
8 LAKE CAMERON LLC	23,755,976	\$80,770.32
9 CFK APEX LAND CO LLC	19,651,943	\$66,816.60
10 WIDEWATERS CO LLC	18,150,119	\$61,710.40
11 TARGET CORPORATION	16,613,627	\$56,486.33
12 APEX FIRST DEVELOPMENT LLC	15,444,065	\$52,509.82
13 BEAVER CREEK ASSOC LLC	14,597,963	\$49,633.07
14 WAL-MART	14,102,352	\$47,947.99
15 SANDWICK APEX LLC	13,438,727	\$45,691.67
16 PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF NC INC	13,390,572	\$45,527.94
17 LOWES HOME CENTER INC	12,884,325	\$43,806.70
18 HENRY WURST INC	12,189,702	\$41,444.99
19 REGENCY CENTERS LP	11,994,881	\$40,782.60
20 WAKEMED PROPERTY SERVICES	11,889,084	\$40,422.89
21 TIPPER TIE INC	11,870,461	\$40,359.57
22 HOME DEPOT USA	10,651,602	\$36,215.45
23 FIRST CAPITAL REALTY CORP	10,335,573	\$35,140.95
24 PEAKWAY DEVELOPMENT LLC	9,889,502	\$33,624.31
25 JVI CONSTRUCTION INC	9,185,966	\$31,232.29
26 BELLSOUTH TEL CO	9,106,820	\$30,963.19
27 HENDRICK AUTOMOTIVE GROUP	9,090,199	\$30,906.67
28 COOPER INDUSTRIES INC	9,007,342	\$30,624.96
29 INLAND SOUTHEAST APEX DEVELOPMEN		\$28,327.41
30 812 WEST WILLIAMS STREET HOLDINGS	8,315,979	\$28,274.33
31 TOLL NC II LP	8,107,535	\$27,565.63
32 APEX TOOK GROUP	8,003,326	\$27,211.31
33 KITE REALTY PEAKWAY AT 55 LLC	7,362,612	\$25,032.88
34 SEVEN PROPERTIES LLC	6,771,004	\$23,021.41
35 LOMAX INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC	6,629,849	\$22,541.48
36 AQUILINE APEX OWNER LLC	6,350,699	\$21,592.38
37 NC II LP	6,333,885	\$21,535.21
38 PINNACLE PARK INVESTMENTS LLC	6,324,389	\$21,502.92
39 HMM INVESTMENTS I LLC	6,319,611	\$21,486.68
40 VINEYARD STATION LLC	6,241,008	\$21,219.43
41 APEX INDEPENDENT LIVING LLC	6,150,586	\$20,911.99
42 SILVERMAN, BENEDICT	5,903,799	\$20,072.92
43 LIVE OAK HOMES INC	5,874,800	\$19,974.32
44 POTTERS INDUSTRIES INC	5,587,888	\$18,998.82
45 STANDARD PACIFIC OF THE CAROLINAS	5,002,209	\$17,007.52
46 SUNRIDGE RALEIGH APEX LLC	4,960,283	\$16,864.96
47 CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL BUILDING LLC	4,829,116	\$16,418.99
48 2186 INVESTORS LLC	4,767,898	\$16,210.84
49 MARCO DRIVE HOTELS LLC	4,719,101	\$16,044.94 \$15,623.82
50 YORKTOWN 1031 LLC	4,595,242	\$15,623.82